L971 Series
■ Durable Low Level Switch
■ Replaces Non-Explosion-proof Switch on
Ingersoll-Rand Compressors
■ Adaptable to Other Compressors
■ Installs with Minimal Downtime
■ Two Year Limited Warranty
Description

Example model number: L971-C
L971  – ____
How to Order
Dimensions
TOP TOPTOP
TOP
L971-D and L971-E L971-F L971-G
TOP
21°
TOP
21°
L971-AModel
Case/Float
Configuration
(front view,
less cover
and gasket)
Case/Float
Configuration
(front view,
less cover
and gasket)
NOTE: Switches shown tripped on falling level.
Model
L971 and L971-B L971-C
D
AFloat arm is
adjustable but
cannot be
removed.
1/2 NPT
Float is removable
and replaceable
3 in.
(76 mm)
1/2 NPT
B C
E
A B C D E
L971 2-5/8 (67) 5-7/8 (149) 30 (762) 2-1/2 (64) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-A 2-5/8 (67) 5-7/8 (149) 30 (762) 2-1/2 (64) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-B 4-13/16 (122) 8-1/16 (205) 30 (762) 4-5/8 (117) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-C 2-13/16 (71) 6-1/16 (154) 30 (762) 2-7/8 (73) 3-1/8 (79)
L971-D 3-7/8 (98) 7-1/8 (181) 30 (762) 3-3/4 (95) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-E 4-13/16 (122) 8-1/16 (205) 30 (762) 5-1/8 (130) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-F 2-5/8 (67) 5-7/8 (149) 40 (1016) 2-1/2 (64) 2-27/32 (72)
L971-G 2-5/8 (67) 5-7/8 (149) 40 (1016) 2-1/2 (64) 2-27/32 (72)
*Millimeter dimensions are shown in parenthesis ().
Dimensions in inches* (see drawing right)
Models
Case/Float Configuration (see chart below)
Blank = Standard configuration
A = Configuration A
B = Configuration B
C = Configuration C
D = Configuration D
E = Configuration E
F = Configuration F
G = Configuration G
L-7229B page 2 of 2
CONTROL SYSTEMS & SERVICES DIVISION
P.O. Box 1819; Rosenberg, Texas 77471; USA
+1 281 633 4500  fax +1 281 633 4588
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.com
MURPHY DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
Blvd. Antonio Rocha Cordero 300, Fracción del Aguaje
San Luis Potosí, S.L.P.; México 78384
+52 444 8206264  fax +52 444 8206336
Villahermosa Office +52 993 3162117
e-mail ventas@murphymex.com.mx
FRANK W. MURPHY, LTD.
Church Rd.; Laverstock, Salisbury SP1 1QZ; U.K.